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Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

Docketing Division 

180 E Broad St, 13̂ ^ Floor 

Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793 
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PUCO 

To Whom It May Concern: 

I am writing to request for Administrative Hearing regarding the Case No. OH1687000549D in 
which I am directly involved. 1 was stopped by an officer and was infornf^ed^hati would^irecew^a^scbal— 
warning for the seat belt. The officer could not find anything wrong with the truck that I was driving and 
told me she would not write me a ticket. Several weeks later I received a seat belt ticket in the mail. I 
do not feel that I should have received the ticket when I was specifically told that I was receiving a verbal 
warning. I had the seat belt on but the shoulder strap was behind my back instead of across my chest. 
The officer that stopped me was a State of Ohio Trooper in uniform, and was very capable of writing me 
the ticket at that time; I do not find it necessary for you to write me a ticket several weeks later and 
then give it to me by mail. I look forward to discussing this matter with you in person and will await the 
date set for the hearing. 

Thank you. 

M^i^^r.^-^^-
/effery L Combs 
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February 3, 2009 

MR JEFFERY COMBS 

1350 N STATE ROUTE 201 
CASSTOWN, OH 45312 

Case No, OH1687000549D 
Officer: WW 

Dear MR COMBS: 

On September 25. 2008, a vehicle operated by DJB LLC, and driven by 
JEFFERY L COMBS, was inspected within the State of Ohio. As the result of 
discovery of the following apparent violation the Staff timely notified 
Respondent pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-07, O.A.C, that it intended to make a 
civil monetary assessment against Respondent in the following amount: 

Code 
392.16 

Violation 
Failing to use seat belt while operating CMV. Shou 

Total Forfeiture Assessed : $100.00 

A conference was conducted pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-10(B), 
O.A.C, at which the Respondent had a full opportunity to present any reasons 
why the violation did not occur as alleged, mitigating circumstances regarding 
the amount of any forfeiture, and any other information relevant to the action 
proposed to be taken by Staff, 

(continued) 

1K() !-..isl Brtiad Stax't * Cnliin\biis, Ol i 4^ l̂'̂ ^7^y^ • (Mi) 4fi(i-:«lK-. • www rUftJ.uhio.j^tiv 
Ihv f'ttblit Utililtcv CVi:rimission «iU >fi('i is ,in l-qti.j! Offwirfunify Jiriiplaycram' ^•rv'uc I'rnvkk'r 



The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Tfd Strickland, Ckivernor 
Alan R. Schribor, Chairman 

Monitoriv.^ imirkctyhces and enforcing ruh's, hf a.•?̂ -Ĥ r safe, 
ndei]iiiitr aiul rcliahk utility acn'tces. 
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KonJ.i H.irtmnn I-Vi^us 
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\s a result of the conference, Staff has made a Preliminary Determination 
-hat the Commission should make a civil monetairy assessment against 
JEFFERY L COMBS in the following forfeiture: 

Code 
392.16 

Violation 
Failing to use seat belt while operating CMV, Shou 

Total Forfeiture Agreed $100.00 

Please include a certified check or money order for the total 
forfeiture Agreed, made payable to "Treasurer State of Ohio," and mail 
to: PUCO FISCAL, 180 E. Broad St, I3th floor, Cols. OH 43215-3793. 
FOR PROPER CREDIT, BE SURE TO PUT THE CASE NUMBER ON THE FACE OF THE CHECK. 

Please consult the enclosed additional information concerning this Notice 
of Preliminary Determination, 

Robert E. Marvin, Director 
Transportation Department 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
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